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SPLIT SYSTEM, COOLING, OUTDOOR SECTION 
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FIGURE 1 -SPLIT SYSTEM, COOLING, OUTDOOR SECTION

FIG ITEM DESCRIPTION H2DB024A06A H2DB024S06A H2DB030S06A H2DB036S06A
1 1 Compressor, Hermetic 015-02688-704 015-02688-704 015-03105-004 015-03106-001
1 2 Motor, Fan 024-25100-700 024-25100-700 024-27551-000 024-25306-700

1 3
Capacitor, Run  (30MFD)                [RC]
Capacitor, Run  (35MFD)                [RC]
Capacitor, Run  (45MFD)                [RC]

024-23296-700
---
---

024-23296-700
---
---

---
024-23998-700

---

---
---

024-25895-700
1 4 Contactor, Electrical  (30 amp)        [M] 024-25835-700 024-25835-700 024-27531-000 024-27531-000
1 5 Coil, Outdoor 373-16854-001 373-16854-001 373-11908-008 373-11908-008
1 6 Coupling, Half (Liquid) 023-08940-000 --- --- ---
1 7 Valve, Liquid --- 022-08949-700 022-08949-700 022-08949-700
1 8 Coupling, Half (Suction) 023-10855-000 --- --- ---
1 9 Valve, Suction --- 022-08958-700 022-08958-700 022-08962-700
* 10 Strainer, Drier 029-17737-000 029-17737-000 029-17737-000 029-17737-000
1 11 Guard, Fan --- --- --- ---
1 12 Base, Pan 073-05504-001 073-05504-001 073-05504-001 073-05504-701
1 13 Blade, Fan 026-31136-000 026-31136-000 026-34754-000 026-31137-000
1 14 Channel, Electric (Conduit) 025-25481-000 025-25481-000 025-25481-000 025-25481-000
1 15 Clip, Channel (Conduit) 021-17302-000 021-17302-000 021-17302-000 021-17302-000
1 16 Cover, Electric Box 063-84727-700 063-84727-700 063-84723-700 063-84723-700
1 17 Panel, Bottom (Electric Box) 063-94133-000 063-94133-000 063-94133-000 063-94133-000
1 18 Panel, Connection 073-03963-000 073-11852-700 073-11852-700 073-11852-700
1 19 Panel Corner (3 Req’d) 073-05077-700 073-05077-700 073-05078-700 073-05078-700
1 20 Panel, Electric Box 073-11646-701 073-11646-701 073-11646-702 073-11646-702
1 21 Panel, Top 073-11614-700 073-11614-700 073-17917-000 073-17917-000
1 22 Panel, Top (Electric Box) 063-92845-000 063-92845-000 063-92845-000 063-92845-000
1 23 Flange, Mounting (Liquid) 073-07490-001 --- --- ---
1 24 Clip, Retaining (Liquid) --- 021-17438-700 021-17438-700 021-17438-700
1 25 Flange, Mounting (Suction) 073-07490-003 --- --- ---
1 26 Clip, Retaining (Suction) --- 021-17429-700 021-17429-700 021-17429-700
1 27 Guard, Coil (1 Req’d) 026-31658-000 026-31658-000 --- 026-34617-000
1 28 Guard, Coil (1 Req’d) 026-31657-000 026-31657-000 --- 026-34625-000
1 29 Guard, Coil (2 Req’d) --- --- 026-34617-000 ---
1 30 Guard, Coil (2 Req’d) --- --- 026-34625-000 ---
1 31 Isolator, Compressor  (4 Req’d) 028-10190-000 028-10190-000 028-10190-000 028-10190-000
* 32 Kit, Motor Mounting 363-90117-000 363-90117-000 363-90117-000 363-90117-000
* 33 Diagram, Wiring 035-10794-000 035-10794-000 035-10794-000 035-14197-000

NOTE: *Not Shown
New replacement parts shown in bold face type at the first printing of parts list dated 5/02.
Major components and suggested stocking items are shown with shaded item number.
“<“ Across from row indicates a change in that row.
--- Not applicable to specified model.
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FIGURE 1 - SPLIT SYSTEM, COOLING, OUTDOOR SECTION
FIG ITEM DESCRIPTION H2DB036S25A H2DB036S46A H2DB048A60A H2DB048S06A <

1 1 Compressor, Hermetic 015-03107-001 015-03108-001 015-02902-004 015-02902-004
1 2 Motor, Fan 024-23294-000 024-25050-000 024-25306-700 024-25306-700

1 3 Capacitor, Run  (5MFD/370V)         [RC]
Capacitor, Run  (50/5MFD/370V)    [RC]

024-21057-000
---

024-21057-000
---

---
024-25896-700

---
024-25896-700

1 4 Contactor, Electrical  (30 amp)        [M] 024-25842-000 024-25842-000 024-27531-000 024-27531-000
1 5 Coil, Outdoor 373-11908-008 373-11908-008 373-11958-002 373-11958-002
1 6 Coupling, Half (Liquid) --- --- 023-08940-000 ---
1 7 Valve, Liquid 022-08949-000 022-08949-000 --- 022-08949-700
1 8 Coupling, Half (Suction) --- --- 023-10853-000 ---
1 9 Valve, Suction 022-08962-000 022-08962-000 --- 022-08963-700
* 10 Strainer, Drier 029-17737-000 029-17737-000 029-17738-000 029-17738-000
1 11 Guard, Fan 026-34759-001 026-34759-001 --- ---
1 12 Base, Pan 073-05504-001 073-05504-001 073-05504-001 073-05504-001
1 13 Blade, Fan 026-31137-000 026-31137-000 026-31137-000 026-31137-000
1 14 Channel, Electric (Conduit) 025-25481-000 025-25481-000 025-25481-000 025-25481-000
1 15 Clip, Channel (Conduit) 021-17302-000 021-17302-000 021-17302-000 021-17302-000
1 16 Cover, Electric Box 063-84723-000 063-84723-000 073-05082-000 073-05082-000
1 17 Panel, Bottom (Electric Box) 063-94133-000 063-94133-000 063-94133-000 063-94133-000
1 18 Panel, Connection 073-11852-000 073-11852-000 073-03963-000 073-11852-700
1 19 Panel Corner (3 Req’d) 073-05078-000 073-05078-000 073-05080-700 073-05080-700
1 20 Panel, Electric Box 073-11646-002 073-11646-002 073-11646-004 073-11646-004
1 21 Panel, Top 073-05643-000 073-05643-000 073-17917-000 073-17917-000
1 22 Panel, Top (Electric Box) 063-92845-000 063-92845-000 063-92845-000 063-92845-000
1 23 Flange, Mounting (Liquid) --- --- 073-07490-001 ---
1 24 Clip, Retaining (Liquid) 021-17438-000 021-17438-000 --- 021-17438-700
1 25 Flange, Mounting (Suction) --- --- 073-07490-003 ---
1 26 Clip, Retaining (Suction) 021-17429-000 021-17429-000 --- 021-17429-700
1 27 Guard, Coil (1 Req’d) --- --- --- ---
1 28 Guard, Coil (1 Req’d) --- --- --- ---
1 29 Guard, Coil (2 Req’d) 026-34617-000 026-34617-000 026-34615-000 026-34615-000
1 30 Guard, Coil (2 Req’d) 026-34625-000 026-34625-000 026-34621-000 026-34621-000
1 31 Isolator, Compressor  (4 Req’d) 028-10190-000 028-10190-000 028-10190-000 028-10190-000
* 32 Kit, Motor Mounting (Acorn Nuts) 363-90117-000 363-90117-000 363-90117-000 363-90117-000
* 33 Diagram, Wiring 035-14473-000 035-14473-000 035-14197-000 035-14197-000

NOTE: *Not Shown
New replacement parts shown in bold face type at the first printing of parts list dated 5/02.
Major components and suggested stocking items are shown with shaded item number.
“<“ Across from row indicates a change in that row.
--- Not applicable to specified model.
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FIGURE 2 -SPLIT SYSTEM, COOLING, OUTDOOR SECTION

FIG ITEM DESCRIPTION H2DB048S25A H2DB048S46A H2DB048S58A
2 1 Compressor, Hermetic 015-02911-004 015-02912-004 015-02913-004
2 2 Motor, Fan 024-23294-700 024-25050-700 024-26008-000
2 3 Capacitor, Run  (5MFD/370V)        [RC] 024-20043-700 024-20043-700 024-20043-700
2 4 Contactor, Electrical  (30 amp)        [M] 024-25842-700 024-25842-700 024-25842-700
2 5 Coil, Outdoor 373-11958-002 373-11958-002 373-11958-002
2 6 Valve, Liquid 022-08949-700 022-08949-700 022-08949-700
2 7 Valve, Suction 022-08963-700 022-08963-700 022-08963-700
* 8 Strainer, Drier 029-17738-000 029-17738-000 029-17738-000
2 9 Guard, Fan 026-32197-001 026-32197-001 026-32197-001
2 10 Base, Pan 073-05504-701 073-05504-701 073-05504-701
2 11 Blade, Fan 026-31137-000 026-31137-000 026-31137-000
2 12 Channel, Electric (Conduit) 025-25481-000 025-25481-000 025-25481-000
2 13 Clip, Channel (Conduit) 021-17302-000 021-17302-000 021-17302-000
2 14 Cover, Electric Box 073-05082-000 073-05082-000 073-05082-000
2 15 Panel, Bottom (Electric Box) 063-94133-000 063-94133-000 063-94133-000
2 16 Panel, Connection 073-11852-700 073-11852-700 073-11852-700
2 17 Panel Corner (3 Req’d) 073-05080-700 073-05080-700 073-05080-700
2 18 Panel, Electric Box 073-11646-004 073-11646-004 073-11646-004
2 19 Panel, Top 073-05643-700 073-05643-700 073-05643-700
2 20 Panel, Top (Electric Box) 063-92845-000 063-92845-000 063-92845-000
2 21 Guard, Coil (2 Req’d) 026-34615-000 026-34615-000 026-34615-000
2 22 Guard, Coil (2 Req’d) 026-34623-000 026-34623-000 026-34623-000
2 23 Isolator, Compressor  (4 Req’d) 028-10190-000 028-10190-000 028-10190-000
* 24 Kit, Motor Mounting (Acorn Nuts) 363-90117-000 363-90117-000 363-90117-000
* 25 Diagram, Wiring 035-13199-000 035-13199-000 035-13199-000

NOTE: *Not Shown
New replacement parts shown in bold face type at the first printing of parts list dated 5/02.
Major components and suggested stocking items are shown with shaded item number.
“<“ Across from row indicates a change in that row.
--- Not applicable to specified model.
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FIGURE 3 - SPLIT SYSTEM, COOLING, OUTDOOR SECTION

FIG ITEM DESCRIPTION H2DB060A06A H2DB060S06A H2DB060S25A
3 1 Compressor, Hermetic 015-02900-004 015-02900-004 015-02914-004
3 2 Motor, Fan 024-25119-700 024-25119-700 024-25119-700

3 3 Capacitor, Run  (55/5MFD/370V)    [RC]
Capacitor, Run  (5MFD/370V)         [RC]

024-25896-700
---

024-25511-700
---

---
024-20043-700

3 4 Contactor, Electrical  (30 amp)        [M]
Contactor, Electrical  (40 amp)        [M]

024-25835-700
---

---
024-25837-700

024-25842-700
---

3 5 Coil, Outdoor 373-12214-003 373-12214-003 373-12214-003
3 6 Coupling, Half (Liquid) 023-08940-000 --- ---
3 7 Valve, Liquid --- 022-08949-700 022-08949-700
3 8 Coupling, Half (Suction) 023-10853-000 --- ---
3 9 Valve, Suction --- 022-08963-700 022-08963-700
* 10 Strainer, Drier 029-17738-000 029-17738-000 029-17738-000
3 11 Guard, Fan 026-32197-001 026-31698-001 026-31698-001
3 12 Base, Pan 073-15336-000 073-15336-000 073-15336-000
3 13 Blade, Fan 026-31361-000 026-31361-000 026-31361-000
3 14 Channel, Electric (Conduit) 025-29018-000 025-29018-000 025-29018-000
3 15 Clip, Channel (Conduit) 021-17302-000 021-17302-000 021-17302-000
3 16 Cover, Electric Box 063-84722-700 063-84722-700 063-84722-700
3 17 Panel, Bottom (Electric Box) 063-94133-000 063-94133-000 063-94133-000
3 18 Panel, Connection 073-03963-700 073-03963-700 073-11852-700
3 19 Panel Corner (3 Req’d) 073-16902-000 073-16902-000 073-16902-000
3 20 Panel, Electric Box 073-11646-004 073-11646-703 073-11646-703
3 21 Panel, Top 073-05582-000 073-05582-000 073-05582-000
3 22 Panel, Top (Electric Box) 063-92845-000 063-92845-000 063-92845-000
3 23 Panel, Access 073-05584-000 073-05584-000 073-05584-000
3 24 Flange, Mounting (Liquid) 073-07490-001 --- ---
3 25 Flange, Mounting (Suction) 073-07490-003 --- ---
3 26 Guard, Coil (1 Req’d) 026-34585-000 026-34585-000 026-34585-000
3 27 Guard, Coil (1 Req’d) 026-34584-000 026-34584-000 026-34584-000
3 28 Guard, Coil (2 Req’d) 026-34583-000 026-34583-000 026-34583-000
3 29 Isolator, Compressor  (4 Req’d) 028-10190-000 028-10190-000 028-10190-000
* 30 Kit, Motor Mounting (Acorn Nuts) 363-90117-000 363-90117-000 363-90117-000
* 31 Diagram, Wiring 035-10839-000 035-10839-000 035-13199-000

NOTE: *Not Shown
New replacement parts shown in bold face type at the first printing of parts list dated 5/02.
Major components and suggested stocking items are shown with shaded item number.
“<“ Across from row indicates a change in that row.
--- Not applicable to specified model.
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FIGURE 4 - SPLIT SYSTEM, COOLING, OUTDOOR SECTION

FIG ITEM DESCRIPTION H2DB060S46A H2DB060S58A
4 1 Compressor, Hermetic 015-02915-004 015-02916-004
4 2 Motor, Fan 024-25121-700 024-25122-700
4 3 Capacitor, Run  (5MFD/370V)        [RC] 024-20043-700 024-20043-700
4 4 Contactor, Electrical  (30 amp)       [M] 024-25842-700 024-25842-700
4 5 Coil, Outdoor 373-12214-003 373-12214-003
4 6 Valve, Liquid 022-08949-700 022-08949-700
4 7 Valve, Suction 022-08963-700 022-08963-700
* 8 Strainer, Drier 029-17738-000 029-17738-000
4 9 Guard, Fan 026-31698-001 026-31698-001
4 10 Base, Pan 073-15336-000 073-15336-000
4 11 Blade, Fan 026-31361-000 026-31361-000
4 12 Channel, Electric (Conduit) 025-29018-000 025-29018-000
4 13 Clip, Channel (Conduit) 021-17302-000 021-17302-000
4 14 Cover, Electric Box 063-84722-700 063-84722-700
4 15 Panel, Bottom (Electric Box) 063-94133-000 063-94133-000
4 16 Panel, Connection 073-11852-700 073-11852-700
4 17 Panel Corner (3 Req’d) 073-16902-000 073-16902-000
4 18 Panel, Electric Box 073-11646-003 073-11646-003
4 19 Panel, Top 073-05582-000 073-05582-000
4 20 Panel, Top (Electric Box) 063-92845-000 063-92845-000
4 21 Panel, Access 073-05584-000 073-05584-000
4 22 Guard, Coil (2 Req’d) 026-34583-000 026-34583-000
4 23 Guard, Coil (1 Req’d) 026-34584-000 026-34584-000
* 24 Guard, Coil (1 Req’d) 026-34585-000 026-34585-000
4 25 Isolator, Compressor  (4 Req’d) 028-10190-000 028-10190-000
* 26 Kit, Motor Mounting (Acorn Nuts) 363-90117-000 363-90117-000
* 27 Diagram, Wiring 035-13199-000 035-13199-000

NOTE: *Not Shown
New replacement parts shown in bold face type at the first printing of parts list dated 5/02.
Major components and suggested stocking items are shown with shaded item number.
“<“ Across from row indicates a change in that row.
--- Not applicable to specified model.
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H2DB024S06B (STYLE “B”) Unit is the same as STYLE “A” Unit EXCEPT for 
the Following Part: <

Item Description Part Number

2 Motor, Fan 024-27551-000
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                                                                            NOTES
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website at www.Source1Parts.com for a Distributor and Dealer listing.


